Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Deutsche Telekom, AG	Name: NawoTec GmbH
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏬 Yes 🎘 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖼 Assignment 🖓 Merger	Industriestr. 1,
🔄 Security Agreement 🛛 🖼 Change of Name	Street Address:64380 Rossdorf
	Germany
Gther	
May 15, 2003	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🕒 Yes 鞧 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,232,046
Additional numbers attached? 🌄 Yes 🐯 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kenneth L. Mitchell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
	🗳 Enclosed
Internal Address: 9213 Chillicothe Road	X72. Authorized to be charged to depart account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
	23-3060
 Kirtland Ohio 44094 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. Faxed to 703-396-5995	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
Kenneth L. Mitchell Kenne	uth f. Mitchel August 22, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Docket 8137 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

CH \$40.00 233060 6232046

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Deutsche Telekom AG, a corporation of the Country of Germany, located and doing business at Friedrich-Ebert-Allee 140, 53113 Bonn, GERMANY, hereby sells, transfers, sets over and assigns unto NaWoTec GmbH, a corporation of the country of GERMANY, located and doing business at Industriestr. 1, 64380 Rossdorf, GERMANY, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. US 6,232,046 B1 issued May 15, 2001 entitled PROCESS FOR IMPROVING THE CONTRAST IN THE STRUCTURE OF 3-DIMENSIONAL SURFACES which matured from U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/029,700 filed September 22, 1998 and the invention as set forth in said Application and any Applications or Patents derived therefrom and the right to sue for and recover for all past, present and future infringements of U.S. Patent No. US 6,232,046 B1 and any such patent(s) which may issue on said Application.

This assignment document executed on the date indicated below is evidence of a previously effected transfer (nunc pro tunc) of said patent application and the right to sue for and recover for all past, present and future infringements of U.S. Patent No. US 6,232,046 B1 and any patent(s) which may issue on said Application.

DEUTSCHE TELEKOM, AG

Printed Name_Dr. Wilhelm DEUSCHEL Title (An Officer) <u>Head of Patent Dept</u>. Date_May 15, 2003

RECORDED: 08/22/2003